Regrade requests that don’t 
conform to the guidelines articulated 
there will likely be dismissed without 
review.

● The Grade Cruncher is posted on the 
course homepage.

Motivating Example: Numbers

Numbers
● Numbers can be written in many ways:

2718
2,718

2.718 × 103

MMDCCXVIII
二千七百一十八

ח" ב׳תשי
໒໗໑໘
ՍՉԺԸ

etc.
● How would we design a DFA or NFA that checks if a 

particular string is a number in some numeral system?

Numbers
● Numbers can be written in many ways:

0start  

,

0, …, 90, …, 90, …, 9

1, …, 9                            1, …, 9                 1, …, 9

[...]

language of strings in both L₁ and L₂.
● Intuitively, L₁ ∩ L₂ is the set of strings meeting the 

requirements of each language.
● Theorem: If L₁ and L₂ are regular, so is L₁ ∩ L₂.

Hey, it's De 
Morgan's laws!

Numbers
● Numbers can be written in many ways:

2718
2,718

2.718 × 103

MMDCCXVIII
二千七百一十八

ח" ב׳תשי
໒໗໑໘
ՍՉԺԸ

etc.
● How would we design a DFA or NFA that checks if a 

particular string is a number in some numeral system?

Question: If you can build finite automata 
to match the first and second halves of a 

pattern, can you build a single finite